His claim that he became a 

displaced family as he is to be displaced form the area is also 

false. The contention of the petitioner that the Opp. Party 

Company in a meeting with the villagers of Kaliakata held on 

26.11.2010, resolved to provide Rs.10,70,000/-(Rupees Ten 

Lakhs Seventy thousand) towards resettlement and rehabilitation 

of the displaced families particularly to the petitioner 

purportedly under Annexure-2 is absolutely false, incorrect, 

misleading and concocted. It has already been stated earlier that 

the document under Annexure-2 is fabricated”.